
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

4 

1 

2 

2 

1 

3 

3 

4 

1 

4 

2 

2 

5 

5 

6 

3 

7 

5 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

T2 

T2 

T2 

AS 

T2 

STL 

AS 

STL 

T4 

AS 

STL 

AS 

STU 

STL 

STU 

T4 

STL 

AS 

AS 

STU 

AS 

T2 

AS 

STU 

AS 

No. 

34 

13 

42 

15 

77 

70 

67 

28 

98 

2 

7 

81 

61 

69 

59 

57 

37 

07 

6 

19 

83 

58 

71 

87 

110 

Name 

Marty Grand 

Brian LaCroix 

Michael Lavigne 

Daniel Richardson 

Preston Calvert 

Darin Treakle 

Tom Sloe 

Robert Beede 

Kevin Fryer 

Ted Warning 

Christopher Childs 

Jerry Post 

Robert Mazza 

Darrel Stein 

Greg Goss 

Christopher Collins 

Peter Doane 

Stephen Ott 

Dennis Careri 

Mark Liller 

Fred Young 

CJ Moses 

Vince Strohmer 

Alan Lesher 

Joseph Balbi 

Laps 

22 

22 

22 

22 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

9 

7 

6 

3 

Best Tm 

1:32.274 

1:35.438 

1:34.466 

1:38.009 

1:35.231 

1:38.542 

1:40.403 

1:40.827 

1:40.942 

1:42.180 

1:42.394 

1:40.975 

1:39.535 

1:43.630 

1:42.259 

1:42.034 

1:42.463 

1:38.136 

1:50.154 

1:36.594 

1:55.945 

Sponsor 

AMS/SwitchbackPerformance/TRE/Hoosier/Carbotech 

Auto Re-Nu-It Auto Body/Hoosier Tire 

Hoosier/Performance Auto Works/Hayworth Racing Brakes/Auto Gear 

Phoenix Performance, Hoosier, Penske, Hawk 

Ahhprods.com, Treakle Insurance Agency, HPD 

Hutter Race Engines,Hoosier, Precision Transport Inc., Russell Automotive Center, Kid Print ID.com 

Bill Fenton Motorsports 

Fry Guys Racing/ Automotive Enterprises 

Angry Sheep Motorsports/Hoosier Racing Tire/Carbotech Brakes/ 

BF Goodrich Tires 

Mazza Wines 

Speed 1 

RF Hellwig / Quantum Race Works/ JSEnclosures/Schodack Auto/ 

Meathead Racing/COCA/York Automotive 

Steve mOTTorsports 

DC Consulting 

Angry Sheep Motorsports/Hoosier/Carbotech 

Cumberland Valley financial 

Old Dominion Metals/Angry Sheep Motorsports/AMS/BFG/Carbotech 

City Floors / Olde Towne Motor Co 

Auto Seat Cover Co. 

Auto Works 

Region 

WDC 

NER 

NER 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

NEO 

NER 

WDC 

WDC 

DET 

SCR 

MVR 

PHL 

MHR 

WDC 

SJR 

PHL 

NER 

WDC 

WDC 

NCR 

WDC 

SUS 

NYR 

Member_ID 

347287 

239940 

249607 

346484 

450614 

415486 

280767 

127829 

415019 

272023 

291298 

208061 

239774 

351373 

452290 

334311 

415457 

438445 

302144_1 

406680 

172320 

325577 

312179 

119026 

358760 

Make-Model 

2006 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 

2012 Ford Mustang 

2011 Ford Mustang GT 

1991 Chevrolet Camaro 

2012 Ford Mustang/ red 

2008 Honda Civic Si 

2008 Ford Mustang 

2008 Honda Civic Si 

2006 Mazda MX-5 

1998 Chevrolet CAMARO Z28 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2002 Chevrolet Camaro 

Toyota Celica GTS 

Mazda RX-7 

2001 Honda S2000 

2006 Mazda MX-5 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1986 Ford Mustang 

2005 Ford Mustang 

2004 Dodge Neon SRT-4 

1984 Chevrolet Camaro 

2006 Mitsubishi Evo IX 

2002 Chevrolet Camaro 

2004 Dodge Neon 

1994 Chevrolet Camaro 

Hometown 

Manassas Park VA 

Hyannis MA 

Hooksett NH 

Derwood MD 

Potomac MD 

Broad Run VA 

Newbury OH 

Northampton MA 

Arlington Va 

Red Lion PA 

Sterling VA 

Sunset SC 

North East PA 

Allentown PA 

East Greenbush NY 

Germantown MD 

Medford NJ 

Pennsburg PA 

Boxford MA 

Aldie VA 

Greencastle PA 

Nokesville VA 

mt. airy MD 

Mount Holly Springs PA 

Staten Island NY 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total time of race: 35:13.107 

Posted: 12:01pm 

Printed: 5/1/2016 11:58:23 AM 

Duffy Browne, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Steve Pence, Series Race Director 

Earl Hurlbut, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA National Administrator 

Margin of Victory 

1:10.401 

Avg. Speed 

74.961 

Best Lap Tm 

1:32.274 

Best Speed 

78.028 

Best Lap by 

34 - Marty Grand 

SCCA Majors Race (#16-M-4049-S) 

Grp 3 STL_STU_T2_T3_T4_AS 

Grp 3 STL_STU_T2_T3-T4_AS Race 2 

Race (35:00 or 25 Laps) started at 10:50:29 

Summit Point  Raceway 2.000 miles 

5/1/2016 10:45 AM 

with
Restricted
Regional Sunday Race Official Results

SCCA MAJORS, NORTHEASTERN CONFERENCE, Round 2


